

RESOLUTION OF THE DIRECTORS OF HOPE 4 Youth

On December 4, 2023 the Board of Directors of Hope 4 Youth, proposed and approved the following resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED, that the HOPE 4 Youth Board (H4Y) of Directors (BOD) authorizes LaChelle Williams and Brooke Limanen to be granted authorization to open and transfer H4Y's banking relationship from MagniFi Credit Union to Bremer Bank. The BOD authorizes LaChelle Williams the signing and review authority for all bank accounts at Bremer Bank.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the HOPE 4 Youth Board of Directors authorizes Brooke Limanen to be granted all access and administrative rights, with the exception of signing authority, to all accounts at Bremer Bank.

D 4	
Date	
	Chair, Board of Directors
	0.00., 200.2 012.000.2
	_
	Secretary Board of Directors